April 201
10-0428-PR12 pril 28, 2010

APPROVE AMENDING RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH EVEN KEEL STRATEGIES, INC. FOR
CONSULTING SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Ainn thn rannunl narnament wiith Ciren I~~~ Qteatnnine - lan tonraridda anncultina anntinne _

to Nutrition Support Services to increase the compensation amount for the renewal term from $74,250.00
to $119,870.00 and to correct the term of the renewal period. The renewal was approved pursuant to
@,ng')ﬁjnpnp-ou Thie Rnard B@Qrf ’le gmeﬁsawcﬂﬁe the. tntal c~nmpgnsatinn amnyint nf the

renewal agreement will exceed $75,000. No payment above the previously authorized amount shall be
made to Consultant prior to the execution of the written amendment. The authority granted herein shall
automatically rescind in the event a written amendment is not executed within 90 days of this Board

T e e e o S—

VENDOR:

1) Vendor # 68098
EVEN KEEL STRATEGIES, INC

“\Al\ AP AT I 1AM AT~ AAN




10-0428-PR12

2) Meal eligibility application processing
3) Automation of the monthly claim for reimbursement
4) Point of sale requirement definitions.

OUTCOMES:

¢

superwsory personnel level; required and enhanced meal application processing updates that reach all

rﬁﬂ.xy— o T F_,ﬁ_.-f _ _

T

raimhbiircamant that ractilt in Aavar 17082 in ctate and fadaral fiinde: and ctratamyv Aacian far naint Af cale








